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Commodity Numbers: 91039

Bid: RFB 15-2171

Product / Service: Janitorial and Cleaning Services

MUSKEGON COUNTY BID SUMMARY

Department: Facilities Management

Release Date: 01/27/15
Opening Date: 02/13/15

*MITN Solicitation Statistics**

Vendors Received Notice: 179

Vendors Accessed Attachments: 24.

Bids Received: 9

No-Bid Form Received: 1

Wesley-Roberts Wesley-Roberts Peck Street Peck Street
Vendor Name & Address Monthly Cleaning Annual Cleaning Monthly Cleaning Annual Cleaning Comments
Total Cost Total Cost Total Cost Total Cost

CSM Services
3536 Highland
Hudsonville, Ml 49426 No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid
Enviro-Clean Services
2457 112th Ave.
Holland, Ml 49424 $864.58 $10,375.00 $1,139.58 $13,675.00
Facility Service Group LLC
8985 S. Eastern Ave, STE 210
Las Vegas, NV. 89123 $517.91 $6,214.95 $443.93 $5,327.10
Goodwill Janitor Services
271 E. Apple Ave.
Muskegon, M| 49442 $1,451.71 $17,420.51 $1,560.92 $18,731.05
Hi- Tec Building Services
6578 Roger Dr.
Jension, MI 49428 $1,050.00 $12,600.00 $760.00 $9,120.00
Kleen-Tech
36500 Ford Rd.
Westland, MI. 48185 $605.00 $7,264.00 $576.00 $6,908.00

Department Recommendation:

Vendor Awarded:

Name of Buyer: Lori Hayes

Accounting Manager's Name: Dwight D Avery

Board Approval Date:

Signature:

Purchase Order Number:
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Commodity Numbers: 91039

Bid: RFB 15-2171

Product / Service: Janitorial and Cleaning Services

MUSKEGON COUNTY BID SUMMARY

Department:

Facilities Management

Release Date: 01/27/15
Opening Date: 02/13/15

Vendor Name & Address

Wesley-Roberts
Monthly Cleaning
Total Cost

Wesley-Roberts
Annual Cleaning
Total Cost

Peck Street
Monthly Cleaning
Total Cost

Peck Street
Annual Cleaning
Total Cost

Comments

Pioneer Resources
1145 E. Wesley Ave.
Muskegon MI 49442

Bid Withdrawn

Bid Withdrawn

Bid Withdrawn

Bid Withdrawn

Professional Building Services
1540 Hendrick Rd.
Muskegon, MI. 49441

$1,170.00

$14,040.00

$1,755.00

$21,060.00

Reliant Professional Cleaning
Contractors Inc

216 N 7th St.

Grand Haven, Ml 49417

$983.00

$11,796.00

$520.00

$6,240.00

West Michigan Janitorial
5160 West River Dr.
Comstock Park, MI 49321

$669.80

$8,028.00

$639.00

$7,668.00
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Commaodity Numbers: 91039

Bid: RFB 15-2171

Product / Service: Janitorial and Cleaning Services

MUSKEGON COUNTY BID SUMMARY

Department:

Facilities Management

Release Date: 01/274/15
Opening Date: 02/13/15

Vendor Name & Address

John Halmon Center
Monthly Cleaning
Total Cost

John Halmon Center
Annual Cleaning
Total Cost

Whitehall Adult Activity Ctr
Monthly Cleaning
Total Cost

Whitehall Adult Activity Ctr
Annual Cleaning
Total Cost

Comments

CSM Services
3536 Highland
Hudsonville, MI 49426

No Bid

No Bid

No Bid

No Bid

Enviro-Clean Services
2457 112th Ave.
Holland, M1 49424

$5,013.17

$60,158.00

$729.67

$8,756.00

Facility Service Group LLC
8985 S. Eastern Ave, STE 210
Las Vegas, NV. 89123

$2,862.04

$34,344.53

$465.84

$5,590.08

Goodwill Janitor Services
271 E. Apple Ave.
Muskegon, M1 49442

$4,373.00

$52,475.95

$2,148.08

$25,776.99

Hi- Tec Building Services
6578 Roger Dr.
Jension, MI 49428

$5,900.00

$70,800.00

$500.00

$6,000.00

Kleen-Tech
36500 Ford Rd.
Westland, MI. 48185

$4,666.00

$55,996.00

$391.00

$4,686.00
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Commodity Numbers: 91039

Bid: RFB 15-2171

Product / Service: Janitorial and Cleaning Services

MUSKEGON COUNTY BID SUMMARY

Department:

Facilities Management

Release Date: 01/27/15
Opening Date: 02/13/15

Vendor Name & Address

John Halmon Center
Monthly Cleaning
Total Cost

John Halmon Center
Annual Cleaning
Total Cost

Whitehall Adult Activity Ctr
Monthly Cleaning
Total Cost

Whitehall Adult Activity Ctr
Annual Cleaning
Total Cost

Comments

Pioneer Resources
1145 E. Wesley Ave.
Muskegon MI 49442

Bid Withdrawn

Bid Withdrawn

Bid Withdrawn

Bid Withdrawn

Professional Building Services

1540 Hendrick Rd.
Muskegon, MI. 49441

$4,095.00

$49,140.00

$975.00

$11,700.00

Reliant Professional Cleaning
Contractors Inc

216 N 7th St.

Grand Haven, MI 49417

$3,000.00

$36,000.00

$800.00

$9,600.00

West Michigan Janitorial
5160 West River Dr.
Comstock Park, Ml 49321

$4,425.00

$53,100.00

$499.00

$5,988.00
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Commaodity Numbers: 91039

Bid: RFB 15-2171

Product / Service: Janitorial and Cleaning Services

MUSKEGON COUNTY BID SUMMARY

Department:

Facilities Management

Release Date: 01/27/15
Opening Date: 02/13/15

Vendor Name & Address

Oak Avenue
Monthly Cleaning
Total Cost

Oak Avenue
Annual Cleaning
Total Cost

For All Buildings
Monthly Total
Total Cost

For All Buildings
Annual Total
Total Cost

Terms of Sale

Comments

CSM Services
3536 Highland
Hudsonville, MI 49426

No Bid

No Bid

No Bid

No Bid

No Bid

Enviro-Clean Services
2457 112th Ave.
Holland, M1 49424

$2,368.92

$28,427.00

$10,116.00

$121,391.00

Net 30

Facility Service Group LLC
8985 S. Eastern Ave, STE 210
Las Vegas, NV. 89123

$1,552.17

$18,626.10

$5,841.90

$70,102.76

2% Net 10

Goodwill Janitor Services
271 E. Apple Ave.
Muskegon, M1 49442

$2,527.22

$30,326.65

$10,378.69

$124,544.24

Net 30

Hi- Tec Building Services
6578 Roger Dr.
Jension, MI 49428

$2,550.00

$30,600.00

$10,760.00

$129,120.00

1% Net 10

Kleen-Tech
36500 Ford Rd.
Westland, MI. 48185

$1,890.00

$22,674.00

$8,127.33

$97,528.00

Net 30
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Commodity Numbers: 91039

MUSKEGON COUNTY BID SUMMARY

Release Date: 01/27/15

Bid: RFB 15-2171 Department:  Facilities Management
Product / Service: Janitorial and Cleaning Services Opening Date: 02/13/15
Oak Avenue Oak Avenue For All Buildings For All Buildings
Vendor Name & Address Monthly Cleaning Annual Cleaning Monthly Total Annual Total Comments
Total Cost Total Cost Total Cost Total Cost Terms of Sales

Pioneer Resources

1145 E. Wesley Ave.

Muskegon MI 49442 Bid Withdrawn Bid Withdrawn Bid Withdrawn Bid Withdrawn Bid Withdrawn
Professional Building Services

1540 Hendrick Rd.

Muskegon, MI. 49441 $1,704.00 $20,451.00 $9,699.25 $116,391.00 Net 30

Reliant Professional Cleaning

Contractors Inc

216 N 7th St.

Grand Haven, MI 49417 $1,161.00 $13,932.00 $6,464.00 $77,568.00 Net 30

West Michigan Janitorial

5160 West River Dr.

Comstock Park, MI 49321 $1,725.00 $20,700.00 $7,957.80 $95,493.60 1% 10, Net 30




	Wesley-Roberts-Peck St
	Wesley-Roberts-Peck St (2)
	Halmond Center-WH Adult Act Ctr
	Halmond Center -WH Adult Act(2)
	Oak Avenue
	Oak Avenue (2)

