

MUSKEGON COUNTY BID SUMMARY

Page 1 of 6

Commodity Numbers: 91039

Department: Facilities Management

Bid: RFB 15-2171

Release Date: 01/27/15

Product / Service: Janitorial and Cleaning Services

Opening Date: 02/13/15

MITN Solicitation Statistics
Vendors Received Notice: 179
Vendors Accessed Attachments: 24.
Bids Received: 9
No-Bid Form Received: 1

Vendor Name & Address	Wesley-Roberts Monthly Cleaning Total Cost	Wesley-Roberts Annual Cleaning Total Cost	Peck Street Monthly Cleaning Total Cost	Peck Street Annual Cleaning Total Cost		Comments
CSM Services 3536 Highland Hudsonville, MI 49426	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid		
Enviro-Clean Services 2457 112th Ave. Holland, MI 49424	\$864.58	\$10,375.00	\$1,139.58	\$13,675.00		
Facility Service Group LLC 8985 S. Eastern Ave, STE 210 Las Vegas, NV. 89123	\$517.91	\$6,214.95	\$443.93	\$5,327.10		
Goodwill Janitor Services 271 E. Apple Ave. Muskegon, MI 49442	\$1,451.71	\$17,420.51	\$1,560.92	\$18,731.05		
Hi- Tec Building Services 6578 Roger Dr. Jension, MI 49428	\$1,050.00	\$12,600.00	\$760.00	\$9,120.00		
Kleen-Tech 36500 Ford Rd. Westland, MI. 48185	\$605.00	\$7,264.00	\$576.00	\$6,908.00		

Department Recommendation:

Name of Buyer: Lori Hayes

Accounting Manager's Name: Dwight D Avery

Signature: _____

Vendor Awarded: _____

Board Approval Date: _____

Purchase Order Number: _____

MUSKEGON COUNTY BID SUMMARY

Page 2 of 6

Commodity Numbers: 91039

Bid: RFB 15-2171

Department: Facilities Management

Release Date: 01/27/15

Product / Service: Janitorial and Cleaning Services

Opening Date: 02/13/15

Vendor Name & Address	Wesley-Roberts Monthly Cleaning Total Cost	Wesley-Roberts Annual Cleaning Total Cost	Peck Street Monthly Cleaning Total Cost	Peck Street Annual Cleaning Total Cost		Comments
Pioneer Resources 1145 E. Wesley Ave. Muskegon MI 49442	Bid Withdrawn	Bid Withdrawn	Bid Withdrawn	Bid Withdrawn		
Professional Building Services 1540 Hendrick Rd. Muskegon, MI. 49441	\$1,170.00	\$14,040.00	\$1,755.00	\$21,060.00		
Reliant Professional Cleaning Contractors Inc 216 N 7th St. Grand Haven, MI 49417	\$983.00	\$11,796.00	\$520.00	\$6,240.00		
West Michigan Janitorial 5160 West River Dr. Comstock Park, MI 49321	\$669.80	\$8,028.00	\$639.00	\$7,668.00		

MUSKEGON COUNTY BID SUMMARY

Page 3 of 6

Commodity Numbers: 91039

Bid: RFB 15-2171

Department: Facilities Management

Release Date: 01/274/15

Product / Service: Janitorial and Cleaning Services

Opening Date: 02/13/15

Vendor Name & Address	John Halmon Center Monthly Cleaning Total Cost	John Halmon Center Annual Cleaning Total Cost	Whitehall Adult Activity Ctr Monthly Cleaning Total Cost	Whitehall Adult Activity Ctr Annual Cleaning Total Cost		Comments
CSM Services 3536 Highland Hudsonville, MI 49426	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid		
Enviro-Clean Services 2457 112th Ave. Holland, MI 49424	\$5,013.17	\$60,158.00	\$729.67	\$8,756.00		
Facility Service Group LLC 8985 S. Eastern Ave, STE 210 Las Vegas, NV. 89123	\$2,862.04	\$34,344.53	\$465.84	\$5,590.08		
Goodwill Janitor Services 271 E. Apple Ave. Muskegon, MI 49442	\$4,373.00	\$52,475.95	\$2,148.08	\$25,776.99		
Hi- Tec Building Services 6578 Roger Dr. Jension, MI 49428	\$5,900.00	\$70,800.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00		
Kleen-Tech 36500 Ford Rd. Westland, MI. 48185	\$4,666.00	\$55,996.00	\$391.00	\$4,686.00		

MUSKEGON COUNTY BID SUMMARY

Page 4 of 6

Commodity Numbers: 91039

Bid: RFB 15-2171

Department: Facilities Management

Release Date: 01/27/15

Product / Service: Janitorial and Cleaning Services

Opening Date: 02/13/15

Vendor Name & Address	John Halmon Center Monthly Cleaning Total Cost	John Halmon Center Annual Cleaning Total Cost	Whitehall Adult Activity Ctr Monthly Cleaning Total Cost	Whitehall Adult Activity Ctr Annual Cleaning Total Cost		Comments
Pioneer Resources 1145 E. Wesley Ave. Muskegon MI 49442	Bid Withdrawn	Bid Withdrawn	Bid Withdrawn	Bid Withdrawn		
Professional Building Services 1540 Hendrick Rd. Muskegon, MI. 49441	\$4,095.00	\$49,140.00	\$975.00	\$11,700.00		
Reliant Professional Cleaning Contractors Inc 216 N 7th St. Grand Haven, MI 49417	\$3,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$800.00	\$9,600.00		
West Michigan Janitorial 5160 West River Dr. Comstock Park, MI 49321	\$4,425.00	\$53,100.00	\$499.00	\$5,988.00		

MUSKEGON COUNTY BID SUMMARY

Page 5 of 6

Commodity Numbers: 91039

Bid: RFB 15-2171

Department: Facilities Management

Release Date: 01/27/15

Product / Service: Janitorial and Cleaning Services

Opening Date: 02/13/15

Vendor Name & Address	Oak Avenue Monthly Cleaning Total Cost	Oak Avenue Annual Cleaning Total Cost	For All Buildings Monthly Total Total Cost	For All Buildings Annual Total Total Cost	Terms of Sale	Comments
CSM Services 3536 Highland Hudsonville, MI 49426	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	
Enviro-Clean Services 2457 112th Ave. Holland, MI 49424	\$2,368.92	\$28,427.00	\$10,116.00	\$121,391.00	Net 30	
Facility Service Group LLC 8985 S. Eastern Ave, STE 210 Las Vegas, NV. 89123	\$1,552.17	\$18,626.10	\$5,841.90	\$70,102.76	2% Net 10	
Goodwill Janitor Services 271 E. Apple Ave. Muskegon, MI 49442	\$2,527.22	\$30,326.65	\$10,378.69	\$124,544.24	Net 30	
Hi- Tec Building Services 6578 Roger Dr. Jenson, MI 49428	\$2,550.00	\$30,600.00	\$10,760.00	\$129,120.00	1% Net 10	
Kleen-Tech 36500 Ford Rd. Westland, MI. 48185	\$1,890.00	\$22,674.00	\$8,127.33	\$97,528.00	Net 30	

MUSKEGON COUNTY BID SUMMARY

Page 6 of 6

Commodity Numbers: 91039

Bid: RFB 15-2171

Department: Facilities Management

Release Date: 01/27/15

Product / Service: Janitorial and Cleaning Services

Opening Date: 02/13/15

Vendor Name & Address	Oak Avenue Monthly Cleaning Total Cost	Oak Avenue Annual Cleaning Total Cost	For All Buildings Monthly Total Total Cost	For All Buildings Annual Total Total Cost	Terms of Sales	Comments
Pioneer Resources 1145 E. Wesley Ave. Muskegon MI 49442	Bid Withdrawn	Bid Withdrawn	Bid Withdrawn	Bid Withdrawn		Bid Withdrawn
Professional Building Services 1540 Hendrick Rd. Muskegon, MI. 49441	\$1,704.00	\$20,451.00	\$9,699.25	\$116,391.00	Net 30	
Reliant Professional Cleaning Contractors Inc 216 N 7th St. Grand Haven, MI 49417	\$1,161.00	\$13,932.00	\$6,464.00	\$77,568.00	Net 30	
West Michigan Janitorial 5160 West River Dr. Comstock Park, MI 49321	\$1,725.00	\$20,700.00	\$7,957.80	\$95,493.60	1% 10, Net 30	